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The F.I.T. Ice BOA® is loaded with tech and 
functional features, making it the premier 
model in our ice skate line up. While all our 
skates feature the legendary comfort of K2’s 
Original SoftBoot® design, the F.I.T. Ice BOA® 
has the added benefit of BOA® Fit System 
technology for a fast, effortless precision fit 
and on-the-fly adjustability. The boot is also 
kitted out with Thinsulate™ insulation and water 
repellent materials to keep your feet toasty 
and dry during those long skate sessions. The 
Stability Plus Cuff compliments the SoftBoot 
design bringing confidence-inspiring support 
and stability, while the injection locked pre-
sharpened blades keep you performing at your 
peak on the ice!

5 - 14

K2 Softboot®

BOA® Fit System

Stability Plus

Stainless Steel Hockey

Thinsulate®, Water-Repellent

SIZES:

BOOT:

LACING:

CUFF:

BLADE:

LINER:
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F.I.T. ICE PRO
An excellent middle-tier choice for ice skaters of all 
ability levels, the F.I.T. Ice Pro delivers on both comfort 
and performance. This skate is built around our Original 
SoftBoot® technology backed up by the Stability Plus 
Cuff promising a plush feeling fit and long-lasting comfort 
with confidence-inspiring support. With the added benefit 
of Thinsulate® insulation and water-repellent materials, 
your feet will stay warm and dry all day out on the ice with 
this unique, fan-favorite boot technology. The F.I.T. Ice Pro 
takes lacing and fit to the next level with the Speed Lacing 
System, providing a quick and easy way to get in and out of 
the skates and lock in a secure, fine-tuned fit. An injection 
locked stainless steel blade rounds out the design to keep 
you gliding and edging like a pro!

F.I.T. ICE
The F.I.T. Ice is one of the most comfortable recreational ice 
skates on the market thanks to K2’s award winning Original 
SoftBoot® design. This unique technology brings next level 
comfort and breathability to the skating experience and is 
backed up by the Stability Plus Cuff which provides ample 
support and flexibility. Perfect for year-round skating at the 
rink or winter skating on frozen ponds, the F.I.T. Ice features 
water repellant materials and a warm brushed lining to keep 
you skating in comfort. The injection locked stainless steel 
blades are pre-sharpened and keeps you gliding smooth and 
edging clean on the ice.

5 - 14

K2 Softboot®

Speed Lacing

Stability Plus

Stainless Steel Hockey 

Thinsulate®, Water-Repellent

SIZES:

BOOT:

LACING:

CUFF:

BLADE:

LINER:

5 - 14

K2 Softboot®

Speed Lacing

Stability Plus

Stainless Steel Hockey

Thinsulate®, Water-Repellent

SIZES:

BOOT:

LACING:

CUFF:

BLADE:

LINER:
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ALEXIS ICE BOA®

FIGURE SKATE
Experience grace and style on the ice with the 
Alexis Ice BOA® Figure Blade! This skate takes 
all of the tech and features of our premium 
Alexis Ice BOA® but swaps the standard 
blade for a figure blade. While all our skates 
feature the legendary comfort of K2’s Original 
SoftBoot® design, the Alexis Ice BOA® Figure 
Blade has the added benefit of BOA® Fit System 
technology for a fast, effortless precision fit 
and on-the-fly adjustability. The boot is also 
kitted out with a Thinsulate™ liner and water 
repellent materials to keep your feet toasty 
and dry during those long skate sessions. The 
Stability Plus Cuff compliments the SoftBoot 
design bringing confidence-inspiring support 
and stability, while the injection locked pre-
sharpened, stainless steel blade keeps you 
performing at your peak on the ice!

4 - 11

K2 Softboot®

BOA® Fit System

Stability Plus

Stainless Steel Figure

Thinsulate®, Water-Repellent

SIZES:

BOOT:

LACING:

CUFF:

BLADE:

LINER:
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ALEXIS ICE BOA®

The Alexis Ice BOA® is loaded with tech and functional 
features, making it the premier model in our ice skate line 
up. While all our skates feature the legendary comfort of 
K2’s Original SoftBoot® design, the Alexis Ice BOA® has 
the added benefit of BOA® Fit System technology for a 
fast, effortless precision fit and on-the-fly adjustability. 
The boot is also kitted out with Thinsulate™ insulations and 
water repellent materials to keep your feet toasty and dry 
during those long skate sessions. The Stability Plus Cuff 
compliments the SoftBoot design bringing confidence-
inspiring support and stability, while the injection locked, 
pre-sharpened, stainless steel blade keeps you performing 
at your peak on the ice!

4 - 11

K2 Softboot®

BOA® Fit System

Stability Plus

Stainless Steel Hockey

Thinsulate®, Water-Repellent

SIZES:

BOOT:

LACING:

CUFF:

BLADE:

LINER:

ALEXIS ICE FIGURE SKATE
The Alexis Ice Figure Blade is one of the most comfortable 
recreational figure skates on the market! It features 
our award winning Original SoftBoot® design, a unique 
technology that brings next level comfort and breathability 
to the skating experience, and the Stability Plus Cuff 
which provides ample support and flexibility. Perfect for 
year-round skating at the rink or winter skating on frozen 
ponds, the Alexis Ice Figure Blade features water repellent 
materials and a warm brushed lining to keep you skating 
in comfort. The injection locked, pre-sharpened, stainless 
steel blades keep you gliding smooth and edging clean on 
the ice.

4 - 11

K2 Softboot®

Speed Lacing

Stability Plus

Stainless Steel Figure

Thinsulate®, Water-Repellent

SIZES:

BOOT:

LACING:

CUFF:

BLADE:

LINER:
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ALEXIS ICE PRO
An excellent middle-tier choice for ice skaters of all 
ability levels, the Alexis Ice Pro delivers on both comfort 
and performance. This skate is built around our Original 
SoftBoot® technology backed up by the Stability Plus Cuff 
promising a plush feeling fit and long-lasting comfort with 
confidence-inspiring support. With the added benefit of 
Thinsulate® insulation and water-repellent materials, your 
feet will stay warm and dry all day out on the ice with this 
unique, fan-favorite boot technology. The Alexis Ice Pro 
takes lacing and fit to the next level with the Speed Lacing 
System, providing a quick and easy way to get in and out of 
the skates and lock in a secure, fine-tuned fit. An injection 
locked stainless steel blade rounds out the design to keep 
you gliding and edging like a pro!

ALEXIS ICE
The K2 Alexis Ice Skate is with the K2 Original Softboot®-
Design one of the most comfortable recreational skates on 
the market – perfect for casual ice skating on the ice rink or 
on a frozen lake. Its warm inner lining and water-repellent 
materials are designed to keep your feet warm and dry. For 
2022, the Alexis Ice has an updated supportive mesh upper 
to keep the style sporty and the comfort comfortable. All our 
Alexis models perfectly fit on slim feets and low footbeds. 
Moreover the cuff has been shaped for a deeper calf fit. 
And through the Stability Plus Cuff the Alexis Ice provides – 
unusual for a recreational ice skate – a lot of stability. The 
stainless steel blade is easy to sharpen – for perfect glide 
and stop, every time.

4 - 14

K2 Softboot®

Speed Lacing

Stability Plus

Stainless Steel Hockey 

Thinsulate®, Water-Repellent

SIZES:

BOOT:

LACING:

CUFF:

BLADE:

LINER:

4 - 11

K2 Softboot®

Speed Lacing

Stability Plus

Stainless Steel Hockey

Thinsulate®, Water-Repellent

SIZES:

BOOT:

LACING:

CUFF:

BLADE:

LINER:



PAGE 16 PAGE 17

K2 SKATES FALL/WINTER 25



PAGE 18 PAGE 19

K2 SKATES FALL/WINTER 25

YO
U

T
H

 S
E

R
IE

S

RINK RAVEN BOA®

The peak performer of our youth recreational 
ice skates and highlighted by the BOA® Fit 
System, the Rink Raven BOA® makes it easy to 
dial in a fast, effortless precision fit while also 
making entry and exit a breeze. Featuring an 
integrated blade mount that lowers a young 
skaters center of gravity, the Rink Raven BOA® 
makes it easier to maintain balance while skating. 
It also features the K2 Original SoftBoot® with 
a brushed liner and water repellent materials 
keeping feet warm, dry and comfortable. Last, 
but far from least, the Rink Raven BOA® also 
features five sizes of adjustability, meaning the 
skate grows with your child’s feet.

8-12, 11-2, 1-5, 4-8

K2 Softboot®

BOA® Fit System

Junior BOA® Cuff

Stainless Steel Hockey

5 Expandable Sizes, 
Water-Repellent

SIZES:

BOOT:

LACING:

CUFF:

BLADE:

OTHER:
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RAIDER BEAM
The Raider Beam brings the fun with blue LED lights in the 
toe and tongue for a one-of-a-kind ice skating experience! 
The battery-operated lights are activated by a button on 
the tongue and feature three flash patterns – solid, fast 
flashing and slow flashing. It’s also packed with the functional 
features that our ice skates are known for. It starts with the 
Original SoftBoot® coupled with the Junior Cuff creating a 
comfortable yet supportive skating experience. The water 
repellant boots also have Thinsulate™ insulation so feet stay 
warm and cozy out on the ice. The Raider Beam laces up 
with our Speed Lacing System, which allows for quick entry 
and exit as well as a fine-tuned fit.

MARLEE BEAM
The Marlee Beam brings the fun with blue LED lights in the 
toe and tongue for a one-of-a-kind ice skating experience! 
The battery-operated lights are activated by a button on 
the tongue and feature three flash patterns – solid, fast 
flashing and slow flashing. It’s also packed with the functional 
features that our ice skates are known for. It starts with the 
Original SoftBoot® coupled with the Junior Cuff creating a 
comfortable yet supportive skating experience. The water 
repellant boots also have Thinsulate™ insulation so feet stay 
warm and cozy out on the ice. The Marlee Beam laces up 
with our Speed Lacing System, which allows for quick entry 
and exit as well as a fine-tuned fit.

J8-12, 11-2, 1-5, 4-8

The Original Softboot®

Standard Lacing

Junior Cuff

Stainless Steel Hockey

Thinsulate®, Water-Repellent

5 Adjustable Sizes

SIZES:

BOOT:

LACING:

CUFF:

BLADE:

LINER:

OTHER:

J8-12, 11-2, 1-5, 4-8

The Original Softboot®

Standard Lacing

Junior Cuff

Stainless Steel Hockey

Thinsulate®, Water-Repellent

5 Adjustable Sizes

SIZES:

BOOT:

LACING:

CUFF:

BLADE:

LINER:

OTHER:
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RAIDER ICE
A performance recreational skate for kids that is loaded 
with functional features to help them stay stable and 
comfortable on the ice. Featuring an integrated blade 
mount that lowers a young skater’s center of gravity, 
the Raider Ice makes it much easier for young skaters to 
stay balanced. With the cushy fit and feel of the Original 
SoftBoot® and the support of the Junior Cuff, the Raider Ice 
strikes the balance of comfort and performance. Also an 
excellent value, the Raider Ice is adjustable up to five sizes 
so it grows with your child, eliminating the need to buy new 
skates every year.

J8-12, 11-2, 1-5, 4-8

K2 Softboot®

Speed Lacing

Junior Cuff

Stainless Steel Hockey

Water-Repellent

5 Adjustable Sizes

SIZES:

BOOT:

LACING:

CUFF:

BLADE:

LINER:

OTHER:

MARLEE ICE
A performance recreational skate for kids that is loaded 
with functional features to help them stay stable and 
comfortable on the ice. Featuring an integrated blade 
mount that lowers a young skater’s center of gravity, 
the Marlee Ice makes it much easier for young skaters to 
stay balanced. With the cushy fit and feel of the Original 
SoftBoot® and the support of the Junior Cuff, the Marlee 
Ice strikes the balance of comfort and performance. Also 
an excellent value, the Marlee Ice is adjustable up to five 
sizes so it grows with your child, eliminating the need to buy 
new skates every year.

J8-12, 11-2, 1-5, 4-8

K2 Softboot®

Speed Lacing

Junior Cuff

Stainless Steel Hockey

Water-Repellent

5 Adjustable Sizes

SIZES:

BOOT:

LACING:

CUFF:

BLADE:

LINER:

OTHER:
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SIZING CHART

MEN'S 
SKATE SIZING

WOMEN'S
SKATE SIZING

KID'S
SKATE SIZING

36.5

38

39

39.5

40

40.5

41.5

42

42.5

43.5

44

44.5

45

46

47

48

49

EURO ADULT

4

5

5.5

6

6.5

7

7.5

8

8.5

9

9.5

10

10.5

11

11.5

12

13

UK ADULT

6

7

7.5

8

8.5

9

9.5

10

10.5

11

US WOMEN'S

5

6

6.5

7

7.5

8

8.5

9

9.5

10

10.5

11

11.5

12

12.5

13

14

US MEN'S

23

24

24.5

25

25.5

26

26.5

27

27.5

28

28.5

29

29.5

30

30.5

31

32

FOOT LENGTH (CM)

34

35

36

36.5

37

38

39

39.5

40

40.5

41.5

42

42.5

EURO ADULT

1.5

2

3.5

4

4.5

5

5.5

6

6.5

7

7.5

8

8.5

UK ADULT

4

5

6

6.5

7

7.5

8

8.5

9

9.5

10

10.5

11

US WOMEN'S

21

22

23

23.5

24

24.5

25

25.5

26

26.5

27

27.5

28

FOOT LENGTH (CM)

UK JUNIOR

7 - 11

10 - 1

13 - 4

3 - 7

26 - 31

29 - 34

32 - 37

35 - 40

15.5 - 19

17 - 20.5

19.5 - 23

22 - 25.5

J8 - 12

11 - 2

1 - 5

4 - 8

US JUNIOR EURO JUNIOR FOOT LENGTH (CM)

K2 ICE SKATE TECHNOLOGY
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JUNIOR CUFF • • • •
JUNIOR BOA® CUFF •
STABILITY PLUS CUFF • • • • • • • •
STANDARD LACING • • • • •
SPEED LACING • • • •
BOA® CLOSURE 
SYSTEM • • • •
WATERPROOF • • • • • • • • • • • • •
THINSULATE® • • • • • • •
STAINLESS STEEL 
HOCKEY BLADE • • • • • • • • • • •
STAINLESS STEEL 
FIGURE BLADE • •
K2 SOFTBOOT® • • • • • • • • • • • • •
5 EXPANDABLE SIZES • • • • •
BEAM LIGHTS • •

MEN’S WOMEN’S YOUTH
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